

BL4S Finals: Consent Form

Students participating in the Beamline for Schools Competition Finals 2020 at DESY or if they are under the age of 18, their parents or legal guardians are requested to read this consent form (including the accompanying Code of Conduct), before completing, signing, dating and returning it to CERN.

Participant's full name:

Participant's Date of Birth (DD/MM/YY):

_____/_____/_____

Full name of parent/legal guardian signing if participant is under 18 at time of signature:

In the context of being part of a winning team in the CERN organised Finals of the 2020 Beamline for Schools Competition; I confirm that (please tick as appropriate):

☐ I am the participant and am aged 18 or over at the time of signing this form, and:

I have read the attached Code of Conduct, which I understand will apply to all participants taking part in the 2020 Beamline for Schools Finals at DESY;

I recognise that I will be under supervision and authority of my accompanying school-appointed adult supervisor(s) at all times during the Finals;

Through signature of this form, I agree to my participation in CERN and/or DESY organised education and outreach events involving the winning teams;

I give my consent to:

the use of my name and image in the format of photos and videos used for CERN's outreach purposes, such as CERN's worldwide accessible websites, social and print media and presentations.

Withdrawal and revocation options

You may revoke your consent at any time. To withdraw, please either email <u>privacy.protection@cern.ch</u>, or write to the Office of Data Privacy, CH-1211 CERN 23, Switzerland, providing proof of your identity.

Upon receipt of your notification of revocation, and within 90 calendar days, CERN will delete all personal information that it has processed based on this consent.

I am the parent/legal guardian of the participant (who is aged under 18 at the time of signing this form) and I have read and understood - and the participant has also read and understood - the attached Code of Conduct which will apply to all participants taking part in the 2020 Beamline for Schools Finals at DESY, and:

I recognise that the participant will be under the supervision and authority of their accompanying school-appointed adult supervisor(s) at all times during the Finals;

By signing this form, I give my consent for the participant

- 1. to travel to and visit DESY, located in Hamburg, Germany;
- 2. to be accommodated in the DESY hostel on-site in Hamburg, Germany;
- 3. to be supervised by their accompanying school-appointed adult supervisor(s) at all times during the Finals;
- 4. to participate in scientific and other competition-related activities organised by CERN and DESY in and around Hamburg; and
- 5. to participate in CERN and/or DESY organised education and outreach events involving the winning teams.

I give my consent to:

 \square

☐ the use of the participant's name and image in the format of photos and videos used for CERN's outreach purposes, such as CERN's worldwide accessible websites, social and print media and presentations.

Withdrawal and revocation options

You may revoke your consent at any time. To withdraw, please either email <u>privacy.protection@cern.ch</u>, or write to the Office of Data Privacy, CH-1211 CERN 23, Switzerland, providing proof of your identity.

Upon receipt of your notification of revocation, and within 90 calendar days, CERN will delete all personal information that it has processed based on this consent.

Privacy Notice

In order to administer and host the 2019 Beamline for Schools Competition Finals it is necessary for both CERN and DESY to process and transfer between each other participants' personal data. Such data will be processed by CERN and DESY in accordance with their respective Data Privacy Protection Policies.

CERN's Privacy Regulation is available at: https://cds.cern.ch/record/2651311/files/Circ_Op_Angl_No11_Rev0.pdf

Details of the CERN Privacy Notice governing the processing of personal data by CERN in the context of the Beamline for Schools Competition Finals is available at: https://cern.service-now.com/service-portal/privacy-policy.do?se=School-Student-Programmes

DESY's Privacy Policy is available at: https://www.desy.de/data_privacy_policy/index_eng.html

Signature and Date: